

Media Contact:
Beth Bowman
208-315-1756
bbowman@tamarackidaho.com

3rd Annual Snowfort at Tamarack Returns on February 28 – March 1, 2025

TAMARACK, Idaho (Dec. 4, 2024) — Tamarack Resort announced today the return of the winter music festival Snowfort on February 28 - March 1, 2025.

In collaboration with the organizers of Treefort Music Fest, Tamarack will again host two days of live outdoor performances from 4-10 p.m. in The Village after attendees have enjoyed snow-filled fun on the slopes and daily snow park contests. A limited number of early-bird General Admission tickets and VIP 2Day passes <u>are now available</u>, along with resort lodging packages. The Snowfort music lineup will be announced January 2, 2025.

"We're thrilled to bring this incredible blend of music and winter adventure back to our community in 2025. This collaboration with Treefort Music Fest exemplifies the magic that happens when great music meets the beauty of the Idaho mountains," said Tamarack Resort President Scott Turlington.



(Snow-filled March 2024 Snowfort, photo credit: Conner Schumacher)



Tamarack's 20th anniversary season arrives as it is ranked No. 26 in <u>Conde Nast's Top 30 Ski</u>

<u>Resorts in the U.S.</u>, the <u>#1 Up-and-Coming Ski Resort</u> by Powder Magazine, The Reserve is named the <u>Best Ski Restaurant in North America</u> in USA TODAY's 10Best Readers' Choice Awards for the second year in a row, and the resort celebrates the opening of the 12,000-square-foot Mid-Mountain Lodge as a new gathering, dining and event space at the top of Tamarack Express.

###

About Tamarack Resort

Tamarack Resort is America's only ski, golf and lake resort. The independent, all-season destination is situated on 3,600 acres, located 90 miles north of Boise, Idaho. Within its master-planned community, Tamarack offers recreation, real estate, vacation rentals, event space and a vibrant alpine-style village. The winter brings 2,800 feet of vertical on 1,530 acres of skiable terrain in addition to Nordic and snowshoe trails. In the summer, the resort is home to golf, mountain biking, ziplining, hiking, rafting and watersports on Lake Cascade. For more information on recreation, accommodations and real estate, visit tamarackidaho.com